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Christmas Lunch

18th & 19th December 2019

Tickets on sale from 2nd to 11th December £3.00 each

Halal/Non Halal/ vegetarian options available.

Get your tickets from the dining hall at breakfast or lunchtime.

Tickets are not available through parentpay, so please make sure 
you have enough money in your account.

Please see posters around the school for menu options.

Thank you.



Extracurricular Music Tuition

Reminder to students who receive Music Tuition

If you want to swap your timetabled lesson you must

arrange this with one of the other students who are

on your timetable and then notify Ms Fontaine in the

main office so the school records can be updated

Thank you

Reminder to students who receive Music Tuition or 

who participate in group music practice to check the 

music notice board located outside the main hall for 

updates, information and timetables. 

All Students who received individual music tuition at 

the school will have received a copy of their timetable 

in their registers. Copies of the timetables are available 

on the music notice board by the main hall.

If you have any queries about Music Tuition at 

Woodford County High School please email 

music@woodford.redbridge.sch.uk

January After School Clubs 2020

We still have a few places available in January’s after 

school clubs:

Basic cooking 2 = 8
Dance = 6
Calligraphy = 5
Cakes & Cookies = 3
Self-defence = 12

Please go to ParentPay to secure your daughter’s place. 
Thank you

Henna = 5
Free Digital workshop = 1
Skincare = 7
Dance = 3
Musical theatre = 8
Intermediate cooking = 2

mailto:music@woodford.redbridge.sch.uk


Year 11 - Work Experience

Work experience forms 

should now have come 

home with your daughter.

Please assist your daughter in

finding a placement over the next

few weeks and then return the

completed form to Mrs Sawyer in

the medical room by 20/12/19.

Anyone who has ordered
‘Visions of Girlhood’ should
now collect their copy from
Miss Thomas in the main
school office. Parents who
placed an order can ask
their daughter to collect
their copy.







Thursday
12 December

Christmas concert – 19:00

TERM & HOLIDAY DATES FOR 2019 -2020

AUTUMN 2019

Non Contact Day Monday 2 September 2019

Non Contact Day Tuesday 3 September 2019

Term Wednesday 4 September Friday 18 October

Half-term Monday 21 October Friday 25 October

Term Monday 28 October Friday 20 December

Non Contact Day Thursday 3 October 2019

SPRING 2020

Term Monday 6 January Friday 14 February

Half-term Monday 17 February Friday 21 February

Term Monday 24 February Friday 3 April

Non Contact Day Wednesday 18 March 2020

SUMMER 2020

Term Monday 20 April Friday 22 May

Half-term Monday 25 May Friday 29 May

Term Monday 1 June Friday 17 July

Non Contact Day Monday 20 July 2020

BANK HOLIDAYS

Please note the 

following are Bank 

Holidays:

 Wednesday 25 December 2019 (for Christmas 

Day)

 Thursday 26 December 2019 (for Boxing Day)

 Wednesday 1 January 2020 (for New Year’s 

Day)

 Friday 10 April 2020 (Good Friday)

 Monday 13 April 2020 (Easter Monday)

 Friday 8 May 2020 (Early May for VE day)

 Monday 25 May 2020 (Spring bank holiday)

DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES


